			NECE	
FORM PTO-1595	08-23-199	99	SHEEN JUS. DEPARTM	ENT OF COMMERCE
(Røv. 6-93)			AUE 19	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10112403		attached original document	
1. Name of conveying party:		2. Name	and address of receiving part	y:
1) WARWICK BROOK TOZE	R	Name	AERO-TECH PTY LTD	
2) 3)		Intern	al Address:	
4)				
5) 6)				
Additional names of conveying parties attact	ned? <u>Y</u> es <u>X</u> No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street	Address: 281 WHITEHORSE	E ROAD
X Assignment				
Security Agreement		Bosta	Code & City: <u>NUNAWADING</u> ,	
Other Execution Dates:	_			VICTORIASISI
1) JULY 15, 1999 4) 5) 5) 3) 6)		Count	ry AUSTRALIA	
3) 6)		Additional n	ames & addresses attached?	_Yes <u>X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or regist				
lf this c	locument is being filed to the execution date of	ogether wi of the appli	th a new application, cation is	
A Patent Application No(s). 09/331,983	:	B. Pa	tent No(s).	
Add	litional numbers attache	d?	Yes <u>X</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	e mailed:	6. Total patent	number of applications and is involved	<u>1</u>
Name: <u>SEED AN</u>	D BERRY LLP			
Internal Address:ROBERT	G. WOOLSTON	7. Total	Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40
6300 CO	LUMBIA CENTER	<u>_X</u> E	inclosed	
Street Address: 701 FIFT		م A	uthorized to be charged to de	posit account
City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u>	ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Depos	sit account number:	
		19	-1090	
0/1999 MTHAI1 00000292 09331983	DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE	
<b>1958</b> Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docum	belief,)the foregoing	information	n is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a
	SAM TA		- lu los	
ROBERT G. WOOLSTON Name of Person Signing	Ko (/ Coo () Signatu		<u>8/16/11</u> Date	
	s including cover sheet,		ots and document.	2
	ה ההתתחוע הסעבו אולפו,	andonne		<u></u>

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) winword/rgw/6440 - Docket No. 100083.402

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE (1)_ aAustralian	Warwick Brook TOZER				
	citizen, residing at <u>8 Yarra Braes Road, Eltham</u> , Victoria,	_			
<u>3095, Australia</u>		-			
(2) a	_ citizen, residing at	, _			
(3)		,			
a	_ citizen, residing at	_			

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>"Device for collection of debris"</u>, the specification of which:

(a)		was executed on even date herewith;
(b)		was filed on as D Application No. 0 / or D Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended
		on (if applicable); or
		PCT/AU98/00001
(c)		was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. filed on
		2 January 1998 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on
		(if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
		(1 21)
AND	WHEREA	s, Aero-Tech Pty Ltd

## with its principal place of business at <u>281 Whitehorse Road</u>, Nunawading, Victoria, 3131, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This XIS day of July	, 199 <b>9</b>	× Soft
This day of	. 199	Signature of Warwick Brook TOZER
	, 177	Signature of
This day of	, 199	Signature of